
APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS:
This service kit is available for Link Grey Style GH standard door operators.

FUNCTIONS:
This service kit allows Replacement of Link Grey Style Disconnect Arm and its components for a Model GH
operator.

PACKING LIST:
Unpack kit to verify the parts listed below are included.

Disconnect Replacement Kit
305119008

Used on Model GH Operator
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DESCRIPTION
DISCONNECT LEVER 

BEVEL GEAR YOKE 

BRAKE RELEASE BRACKET

GH ACTUATOR BRACKET

SWITCH ACTUATOR

DISCONNECT SHAFT REWORK

SPRING TENSION FOR GH

12FT. OF SASH CHAIN

SCREW 8-32 X 1/4" SELF TAPPING

SCREW 10-32 X 7/8

SCREW,#10-32 X 1/2 SERRTATED FLANGE

NUT #10-32 SERRATED FLANGE

1/2" SAE FLATWASHER 

#10 LOCK WASHER 

COTTERPIN 1/8" X 1-3/4" LONG

ROLL PIN 3/16 X 3” 

QUANTITY
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

3
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3
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DISCONNECT ARM ASSEMBLY

PART NUMBER
10-11021

10-11023

10-11024

10-11029

10-11030M

11-11106-1

18-11007

19-8A-12

82-PX08-04T

82-SH10-14

82-WX10-08T

84-FN-10

85-FW-50

85-LS-10

86-CP04-112

86-RP06-300


