

Disconnect Replacement Kit 305119008

Used on Model GH Operator

APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS:

This service kit is available for Link Grey Style GH standard door operators.

FUNCTIONS:

This service kit allows Replacement of Link Grey Style Disconnect Arm and its components for a Model GH operator.

PACKING LIST:

Unpack kit to verify the parts listed below are included.

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY
10-11021	DISCONNECT LEVER	1
10-11023	BEVEL GEAR YOKE	1
10-11024	BRAKE RELEASE BRACKET	1
10-11029	GH ACTUATOR BRACKET	1
10-11030M	SWITCH ACTUATOR	1
11-11106-1	DISCONNECT SHAFT REWORK	1
18-11007	SPRING TENSION FOR GH	1
19-8A-12	12FT. OF SASH CHAIN	1
82-PX08-04T	SCREW 8-32 X 1/4" SELF TAPPING	1
82-SH10-14	SCREW 10-32 X 7/8	2
82-WX10-08T	SCREW,#10-32 X 1/2 SERRTATED FLANGE	2
84-FN-10	NUT #10-32 SERRATED FLANGE	2
85-FW-50	1/2" SAE FLATWASHER	3
85-LS-10	#10 LOCK WASHER	2
86-CP04-112	COTTERPIN 1/8" X 1-3/4" LONG	3
86-RP06-300	ROLL PIN 3/16 X 3"	1

